7

5

[Resolution accepting a gift of \$80,000 from Robin and Marsha Williams and authorizing it's expenditure to repair and improve a retaining wall and median strip on Seacliff Avenue

Resolution accepting a gift in the amount of \$80,000 from Robin and Marsha Williams and authorizing its expenditure to repair and improve a retaining wall and median strip on Seacliff Avenue.

WHEREAS, Robin and Marsha Williams have generously donated \$80,000 to the City and County of San Francisco for the repair and improvement of a retaining wall and median strip on Seacliff Avenue in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works has on file a plan to use the gift to repair the concrete retaining wall, clean up and landscape the planting area, install irrigation, install cast stone planters, replace rotting wooden benches with cast stone benches including bronze memorial plaques, and install and paint steel pipe railings and cables; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the City to accept the gift of \$80,000 from Robin and Marsha Williams and for the Department of Public Works to expend the gift to repair and improve the retaining wall and median strip according to the plan on file with the Department of Public works.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

051159

Date Passed:

Resolution accepting a gift in the amount of \$80,000 from Robin and Marsha Williams and authorizing its expenditure to repair and improve a retaining wall and median strip on Seacliff Avenue.

June 21, 2005 Board of Supervisors — REFERRED: Rules Committee

July 26, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Excused: 1 - Daly

File No. 051159

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 26, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

JUL 29 2005

**Date Approved** 

File No. 051159